



January 26, 2024

Dear Sisterhood Sponsor:

On March 31, 1974, twenty-three visionary women embarked on a mission to establish a local chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Incorporated in Prince George's County, with a goal to provide stellar programs and services to the residents and youth in the community. Since that time, the Prince George's County Alumnae Chapter (PGCAC) has evolved into the largest Delta chapter with numerous community programs. As an award-winning chapter, we continue to leverage our influence and elevate our programs and services. We are committed to making a positive and lasting impact in the lives of all Prince Georgians.

The Prince George's County Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Incorporated, in partnership with Delta Foundation, Inc., is excited to celebrate the 50th Anniversary of PGCAC. For 50 years, Delta's five-point programmatic thrust remains the core of our foundation. Our membership has grown to over 1,200+ college-educated, professional, and predominately African American women. We have awarded over \$1.5M in scholarships to deserving high school, trade school and continuing college students. Our youth programs are one of the many examples of how much our chapter has impacted excellence in citizenship and academia throughout Prince George's County, Maryland.

We would be honored to have you present for PGCAC's Golden Gala Celebration to commemorate our 50th Anniversary on Saturday, April 13, 2024, through Sunday, April 14, 2024, at The HOTEL at the University of Maryland, 7777 Baltimore Avenue, College Park, Maryland 20742.

PGCAC is thankful to have Sorors celebrate five (5) decades of sisterhood, scholarship, service and social action; and, we welcome your contributions as we prepare to commemorate the work accomplished by our Prince George's County Alumnae Chapter. Whether it is your first time contributing as a current PGCAC, local, national, at-large, or international member, or as a Chapter of our beloved sorority.

Your sponsorship of the PGCAC Golden Gala Anniversary will be tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law. Proceeds from this event will go towards establishing an endowment for Education and Science, Technology, Engineering, Arts, and Math (S.T.E.A.M.) students at Prince George's Community College.

Sisterhood Sponsorship Levels:

(Deadline for submission of all Payments and Ads: March 1, 2024)

- Fortitude Sponsor: \$3,500 [Ten (10) Gala tickets, four (4) Jazz Brunch tickets, full-page ad, acknowledgement in the souvenir program, and recognition during the event]
- Crimson and Cream Sponsor: \$1,974 [Four (4) Gala tickets, two (2) Jazz Brunch, half-page ad, acknowledgement in the souvenir program, and recognition during the event]
- AOML Sponsor \$500 [one (1) Gala ticket, one (1) Jazz Brunch and acknowledgement in the souvenir program and recognition during the event]
- Full Page Sisterhood Ad: \$350
- Half-Page Sisterhood Ad: \$175
- In-Kind Donation

Delta Foundation, Incorporated, is a Maryland 501(c)(3) non-profit organization and a charitable arm for PGCAC. To complete your sponsorship, please complete your sponsorship by following the instructions in the sponsorship package, submit your Sisterhood Sponsor Ticket Request Form, and sponsorship payments via online or by mailing a check, no later than **Friday**, **March 1**, **2024** (payable to: Delta Foundation, Inc. | in the memo section enter: PGCAC 50th Anniversary/Sisterhood Sponsor).

Payment Mailing Address:

Delta Foundation, Inc.

ATTN: PGCAC - 50th Anniversary Committee/Sisterhood Sponsor

P.O. Box 97

Greenbelt, MD 20768-0097

For more information, please contact the Sisterhood Sponsorship Subcommittee at *Anniversary@pgcacdst.org* or call 301-775-6882 or 202-255-7591.

We look forward to seeing you at PGCAC's Golden Gala Celebration!

Sincerely,

Miriam L. Brewer

President

Prince George's County Alumnae Chapter

Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.

Charlene Proctor, Esq.

President

Delta Foundation, Inc.